P \$40 00 4291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coard Technology		03/30/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westrex Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 185
City:	Lookout Mountain
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37350
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	429175	WESTREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36257/320093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore H. Davis
Signature:	/theodore h. davis/
Date:	06/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0699 **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment from Coard Technology to Westrex Corporation for the mark WESTREX in the U.S#page1.tif source=Assignment from Coard Technology to Westrex Corporation for the mark WESTREX in the U.S#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0700

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made the <u>30</u> day of March, 2006, between Coard Technology, a California corporation with offices at 1611 N. Formosa Avenue, Suite 409, Los Angeles, California 90046-3299 (the "Assignor") and Westrex Corporation, a Georgia corporation with offices at P.O. Box 185, Lookout Mountain, Tennessee 37350 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the WESTREX trademark (the "Mark") and is the owner of the U.S. Reg. No. 429175 covering "sound picture apparatus-namely, apparatus for synchronous reproduction of sound and light effects, parts thereof and accessories therefore" (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, following this assignment, Assignor will not use the Trademark in connection with the provision of any goods or services competitive with those offered by Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and the Registration thereof owned by Assignor, together with the good will of

Page 1 of 2

. 7

the business that is symbolized by the Trademark, and the benefit of any rights at common law that have accrued to the Assignor through use of the Trademark or otherwise.

COARD TECHNOLOGY

WESTREX CORPORATION >

Name:

Financial Officer, and Secretary

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 06/20/2006